SU
R
FA
C
E
M
O
U

S
4
MVP SERIES — GLOBAL PART NUMBER EXAMPLE (How to Order)
M VP 0505 U 101 K 4 T 1 R — *
Test
Code
VP = Vertical Electrode
Product Series
Size Dielectric Capacitance Capacitance
Tolerance
Voltage Termination Packaging RoHS
Compliant
Hyphen Required Design-In Code
(See Page 15)
TEST CODES:
FIT* FIT* Mil-PRF-38534E -55681 -123 Cust.
85° C 100° C Table C-III Similar Similar Similar Spec.
M N H K C S D
Upgradable to Codes: H, K C, S
ELECTRICAL
SPECIFICATIONS
NPO Porcelain
Dielectric Code U
P90 Porcelain
Dielectric Code V
NPO Ceramic
Dielectric Code N
BX Ceramic
Dielectric Code B
Testing Method
MIL-STD-55681
Test
Samples
Test
Samples
Test
Samples
Test
Samples
Temperature Coefficient of
Capacitance, 0 Volt
0 ± 30 ppm/°C P90 ± 20 ppm/°C 0 ± 30 ppm/°C ± 15% Para 3.23
Rated Operating
Temperature Range
-55° to +125° C -55° to +125° C -55° to +125° C -55° to +125° C Para 3.14
Capacitance up to 1000pF 1 MHz, 1.0 V AC RMS 1 MHz, 1.0 V AC RMS 1 MHz, 1.0 V AC RMS Para 3.7 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Capacitance >1000pF 1 kHz, 1.0 V AC RMS 1 kHz, 1.0 V AC RMS 1 kHz, 1.0 V AC RMS 1 kHz, 1.0 V AC RMS 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Dissipation Factor, max. 0.05% max. 0.05% max. 0.15% max. 2.5% max. Para 3.8 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Insulation Resistance
@ +25° C at WVDC
1,000,000 MΩ min. 1,000,000 MΩ min. 100,000 MΩ min. 1,000 MΩ Farad Para 3.9 1% AQL 1% AQL 100% 100% 100% 100%
Insulation Resistance
@ +125° C at WVDC
100,000 MΩ min. 100,000 MΩ min. 10,000 MΩ min. 100 MΩ Farad Para 3.12 1% AQL 1% AQL
Dielectric Withstanding
Voltage (DWV)
250% of WVDC ≤ 300V
200% of WVDC = 500V
250% of WVDC ≤ 300V
200% of WVDC = 500V
250% of WVDC ≤ 300V
200% of WVDC = 500V
250% of WVDC ≤ 300V
200% of WVDC = 500V
1% AQL 1% AQL 100% 100% 100% 100%
Aging Effects None None None 2.5% max/decade hr
VISUAL & MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Visual Inspection,
Workmanship